

Views and Policies for Investment Unit

TOKYO, February 15, 2024 -- <u>Trend Micro Incorporated (TYO: 4704;TSE: 4704)</u>, a global cybersecurity leader, today announced as below.

1. Views for Investment Unit

We recognize that reducing the amount per investment unit is one of the effective measures to expand a wider range of investors and revitalize the stock market.

2. Policies for Investment Unit

Based on above recognition, we continue to consider reducing the investment unit through stock splits, while comprehensively taking into account our stock price level, stock market trends, and the demands of stock exchanges and society.

About Trend Micro

Trend Micro, a global cybersecurity leader, helps make the world safe for exchanging digital information. Fueled by decades of security expertise, global threat research, and continuous innovation, Trend Micro's cybersecurity platform protects hundreds of thousands of organizations and millions of individuals across clouds, networks, devices, and endpoints. As a leader in cloud and enterprise cybersecurity, the platform delivers a powerful range of AI-enabled threat defense techniques optimized for environments like AWS, Microsoft, and Google, and central visibility for better, faster detection and response. With 7,000 employees across 65 countries, Trend Micro enables organizations to simplify and secure their connected world. www.TrendMicro.com.

Contact: Investor Relations Tel: +81-3-4330-7600 ir@trendmicro.com